



November 18, 2020

The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
1stFloor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 507552

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 has been published in the Newspapers viz. - “The Free Press Journal” (English) and “Navshakti” (Marathi). Please find enclosed the newspaper cutting of the same.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

For **FOODS AND INNS LIMITED**

RANDEEP KAUR
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

Foods & Inns Ltd.

Corporate Address: 3rd Floor, Dulwich Mansion, 224 Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400007
+91-22-23533104 | writetous@foodsandinns.com | www.foodsandinns.com | CIN No: L55200MH1967PLC013837
Registered Address: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 29 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400038

GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 413, Tantia Jogani Industrial Estate Premises, Opp. Kasturba Hospital, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400011, Maharashtra.
 CIN: L17300MH1981PLC024184
 Tel: +91 22 40750652 | Email: ginitex@rediffmail.com | Website: www.ginitex.com

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	412.46	576.56	1040.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.71	(80.80)	47.15
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.71	(80.80)	47.15
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.92	(73.07)	(3.12)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.88	(49.08)	28.58
6.	Equity Share Capital	559.26	559.26	559.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3500.61	3500.61	3437.90
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic (Rs.):	0.21	(1.31)	(0.06)
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	0.21	(1.31)	(0.06)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company i.e. www.ginitex.co

For GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED Sd/-
 Deepak Harilalka
 Managing Director
 DIN No: 00170335
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 13, 2020

MAHASHREE TRADING LIMITED
 Regd. Off: Unit-B/21, Grd Floor, Raj Industrial Complex, Raj Industrial Complex Premises Co.op Soc. Ltd. Military Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059. CIN: L51900MH1984PLC034918

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	0.39	10.59	6.06	27.25	39.84
2. Profit / (Loss) before tax	(3.17)	(193.35)	(279.30)	(712.11)	(744.45)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(3.17)	(193.21)	(279.30)	(711.97)	(779.27)
4. Total Comprehensive Income	(3.17)	(193.21)	(279.30)	(711.97)	(779.27)
5. Earnings per share - Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.79)	(48.30)	(0.79)	(177.99)	(194.82)

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2020 and have been subjected to a "Limited Review" by the statutory auditor.
 2. Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) in terms of SEBI's circular bearing no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2018 dated July 5, 2018.
 3. Subsequent to the decision of the Board of Directors of the Company to comply with the order of the Reserve Bank of India in connection with the cancellation of registration of the Company as Non-Banking Financial Company at their meeting held on February 13, 2020, the management had not taken a decision in respect of new line of activities. The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on September 07, 2020 decided to commence Trading activities in Polymers. In view of the above, the management has prepared this financial results on the assumption of a going concern.
 Place: Mumbai
 For Mahashree Trading Limited
 Dated : 13/11/2020 Director

WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD
 Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C Bhulabhai Desai Road Mumbai - 400 026
 Tel. No. : 022-23686618 E-mail id: ho@shawcoidia.com
 CIN No.: L67120MH1984PLC272432; Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Period ended 30-09-2020 (Rs In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 30/09/2020 Unaudited	3 months ended 30/09/2019 Unaudited	Year to date for period ended 30/09/2020 Unaudited	3 months ended 30/09/2020 Unaudited	3 months ended 30/09/2019 Unaudited	Year to date for period ended 30/09/2020 Unaudited
Total income from operations	3.00	3.08	6.03	135.50	894.49	258.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.11)	(431.02)	(467.41)	(976.92)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.11)	(1,177.75)	(467.41)	(1,723.65)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.64)	6.17	(1.40)	(1,183.34)	(461.17)	(1,724.94)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	612.27	2.81	623.25	(541.44)	(453.75)	(1,083.27)
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(0.56)	0.62	(0.14)	(117.84)	(45.10)	(172.75)

NOTE:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half year Financial Results is available on the websites http://www.mse.in/index.aspx and on the Company's website www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

SARTHAK GLOBAL LIMITED
 CIN : L99999MH1985PLC136835
 Regd. Office: 609, Floor-6, West Wing, Tulsi Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai, (MH) 400021, India, Contact No.: 9827522189, Email: sgl@sarthakglobal.com, website: www.sarthakglobal.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date figures for half year ended		
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	507.00	328.55	1052.24	835.55	2213.92	9927.87
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.68	3.92	2.02	6.60	6.00	12.58
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.68	3.92	2.02	6.60	6.00	12.58
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.68	3.92	1.71	6.60	4.50	9.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.68	3.92	1.71	6.60	4.50	9.21
6.	Equity share capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	273.06	-	266.46
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.09	0.13	0.05	0.22	0.15	0.31
	1. Diluted:	0.09	0.13	0.05	0.22	0.15	0.31

Note: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 11.11.2020 and the statutory auditors of the company have also carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2020.
 2. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period/year figures
 3. The above financial results are available on Company's website www.sarthakglobal.com and also on the website of BSE.

For & On Behalf of Board of Directors
 SUNIL GANGRADE
 Whole-time Director
 DIN: 00169221
 Date: 12.11.2020
 Place : Indore

PUBLIC NOTICE
 NOTICE is hereby given public at large that we are investigating the title of Dindoshi Shivkrupa Co-operative Housing Society Limited ("the said Society") in respect of the Property more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written ("the said Property"), who being the owners of the said Property had earlier granted development rights unto M/s. Sanghvi Parnsava Enterprises LLP (" Sanghvi ") vide an undated/unregistered Development Agreement which was duly terminated on dated 29.09.2019 by the said society and the same is mutually terminated and cancelled vide Deed of Cancellation, and the said Society has now entered into a Development Agreement dated 30.09.2020 with our clients in the manner therein contained. The Public is hereby warned that our clients shall not be liable for any premises sold by Sanghvi and/or any pending dues of Sanghvi towards any party/person, contractors, agents, supplier's etc. in respect of the said Property. And as such no party or person should deal with them in respect of the said Property described in the Schedule hereunder written. All persons having any claim in respect of the said Property by way of sale, exchange, gift, mortgage, charge, lien, lease, tenancy, trust, maintenance, inheritance, possession, license, FSI consumption or TDR rights, development rights, decree or order of any court of law or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along-with documentary evidence to the undersigned having their office at 701, Fly West 765, S.V. Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai 400092, within a period of 14 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which, the claim of such person/s will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.
THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO (Description of "the said Property")
 ALL THAT pieces or parcel of land or ground bearing Survey No.39,H8 (part) and city Survey No.147 (part) in Dindoshi layout 662.08 square meters plus titbit land approx. 452.14 square meters totaling to 1,114.22 square meters, i.e 11,993.46 square feet along with the building known as "Dindoshi Shivkrupa Co-operative Housing Society Ltd." Thereon lying, being and situate at Village Malad (East), Mumbai 400097 in the District Mumbai suburban in the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban and bounded as follows:
 On or towards the North by : 9.15 Wide Existing Road
 On or towards the South by : Open Space and Layout R.G.
 On or towards the East by : 9.15 Wide Existing Road
 On or towards the West by : 9.15 Wide Existing Road
 Dated this 14th day of November, 2020.
 Amit Mishra
 ASD Associates,
 Partner, Advocates and Solicitors.

KEDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.
 CIN No. L45200MH1981PLC025083

Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059

Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020
 Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2020

Scrip Code : 508993 ₹ in Lacs (Except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-2020	30-Jun-2020	30-Sep-2019	30-Sep-2019	30-Sep-2019	31-Mar-2020
	Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	7.56	8.49	11.05	16.05	20.05	38.49
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.48	5.57	3.50	9.05	7.84	13.35
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.48	5.57	3.50	9.05	7.84	13.35
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.89	4.86	1.82	7.75	5.03	9.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	2.89	4.86	1.82	7.75	5.03	9.74
Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Earning per Share (of Rs.5/- each) Basic & Diluted (Note-1)	0.10	0.16	0.16	0.26	0.17	0.32

Notes :
 (1) The above is an extract of the details format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.kccindia.in

For Kedia Construction Co. Ltd.
 Murlidhar Gupta
 Director
 DIN : 01644127
 Thane, 12th November, 2020

HEM HOLDINGS AND TRADING LIMITED
 Registered Office: 601/602A, Fair Link Centre, Off Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400053, CIN: L65990MH1982PLC026823 | Email: compliance@hemholdings.com

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.06.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	3.45	0.00	7.38	36.18	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax	(2.15)	(4.62)	1.18	(6.77)	(0.32)	19.52	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(2.15)	(4.62)	1.18	(6.77)	(0.32)	19.52	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(2.15)	(4.62)	1.18	(6.77)	(0.32)	16.33	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	(3.31)	(5.26)	(9.66)	(8.57)	(21.49)	1.92	
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	
7.	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised):							
	a) Basic	(0.90)	(1.92)	0.49	(2.82)	(0.13)	6.81	
	b) Diluted	(0.90)	(1.92)	0.49	(2.82)	(0.13)	6.81	

Notes:
 1). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.hemholdings.com.
 2). The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th November, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2020 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors.
 For, Hem Holdings and Trading Ltd.
 Sd/-
 (Sangeeta Ketan Shah)
 Director
 DIN-05322039
 Date : 13/11/2020
 Place : Bhilai

KIRTI INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 CIN No. L99999MH1974PLC017826

Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059

Un-Audited Financial Result Ind-As for the Quarter and Half year Ended 30th September, 2020
 Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2018

CSE : Scrip Code : 021181 / MSEI : Symbol : KIRTIINV ₹ in Lacs (Except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-2020	30-Jun-2020	30-Sep-2019	30-Sep-2019	30-Sep-2019	31-Mar-2020
	Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	7.10	5.97	5.59	13.07	10.42	23.22
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.18	4.11	1.17	8.29	1.72	4.34
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.18	4.11	1.17	8.29	1.72	(1,008.16)
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.33	3.46	1.17	6.79	1.69	(1,007.88)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	3.33	3.46	1.17	6.79	1.69	(1,007.88)
Equity Share Capital	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
Earning per Share (of Rs.5/- each) Basic & Diluted (Note-1)	0.015	0.016	0.005	0.031	0.008	(4.581)

Notes :
 (1)The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2020. (2) The Company is engaged in Investment business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108. (3) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (4) Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or recast wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period (5) In view of the unprecedented COVID 19 pandemic, the management has made an assessment of its position as at the Balance Sheet date. In assessing, the Company has taken into consideration external and internal information upto the date of approval of these financial results. The Company has assessed its liquidity, assets, capital & financial resources, profitability, internal financial reporting and has concluded that there has been no material impact to its operations or its financial position. (6) The Financial Results of the Company are submitted to MCX and Calcutta Stock Exchange and are available on Company's website at www.kirtiinvestments.in (6) There is no complaint received or pending as on quarter ending September, 2020.
 For Kirti Investments Limited
 Nipun Kedia
 Director
 DIN : 02356010
 Thane, 12th November, 2020

FOODS AND INNS LIMITED
 CIN: L55200MH1967PLC013837
 Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 29 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 038.
 Phone No.: 23533103/04/05. Fax No.: 23533106/07; E-mail: writetous@foodsandinns.com; Website: www.foodsandinns.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs except INRS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2020	June 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020	September 30, 2020	June 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income From Operations (Net)	6,818.15	6,829.05	7,533.31	13,647.20	17,346.32	38,892.28	7,144.20	7,036.71	7,532.36	14,180.91	17,345.37	39,614.25
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	89.37	180.13	6.79	269.50	731.52	1,091.52	109.67	193.91	4.98	303.58	729.71	1,146.02
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	64.40	137.77	74.42	202.17	596.28	1,103.47	64.42	141.42	72.61	205.84	594.47	1,108.97
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38
5.	Earning per share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)												
	Basic	0.13	0.27	0.15	0.40	1.18	2.33	0.13	0.28	0.14	0.41	1.18	2.34
	Diluted	0.13	0.27	0.15	0.40	1.18	2.33	0.13	0.28	0.14	0.41	1.18	2.34

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, Results were filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial results are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.foodsandinns.com)
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020. The statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of result.
 By order of the Board
 For FOODS AND INNS LIMITED
 Bhupendra Dalal
 Chairman
 DIN:00061492
 Place: Mumbai
 Date : November 12, 2020

GP Petroleums Limited
 Registered Office: 804, Akruti Star, 2nd Floor, MIDC Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India
 CIN NO: L23201MH1983PLC030372

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (INR In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		Sept 30 2020 (Unaudited)	June 30 2020 (Unaudited)	Sept 30 2019 (Unaudited)	Sept 30 2020 (Unaudited)	Sept 30 2019 (Unaudited)	

FOODS AND INNS LIMITED

CIN: L55200MH1967PLC013837
 Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 29 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 038.
 Phone No.: 23533103/04/05, Fax No.: 23533106/07; E-mail: writetous@foodsandinns.com; Website: www.foodsandinns.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2020	June 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	June 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	6,818.15	6,829.05	7,533.31	13,647.20	17,346.32	38,892.28	7,144.20	7,036.71	7,532.36	14,180.91	17,345.37	39,614.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	89.37	180.13	6.79	269.50	731.52	1,091.52	109.67	193.91	4.98	303.58	729.71	1,146.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	64.40	137.77	74.42	202.17	596.28	1,103.47	64.42	141.42	72.61	205.84	594.47	1,108.97
4	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38	503.38
5	Earning per share (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)												
	Basic	0.13	0.27	0.15	0.40	1.18	2.33	0.13	0.28	0.14	0.41	1.18	2.34
	Diluted	0.13	0.27	0.15	0.40	1.18	2.33	0.13	0.28	0.14	0.41	1.18	2.34

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, Results were filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial results are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.foodsandinns.com)
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020. The statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of result.

By order of the Board
For FOODS AND INNS LIMITED
 Bhupendra Dalal
 Chairman
 DIN:00061492

Place: Mumbai
 Date : November 12, 2020

GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 413, Tanta Jogani Industrial Estate Premises, Opp. Kasturba Hospital, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Panel (East), Mumbai - 400011, Maharashtra.
 CIN: L17300MH1981PLC024184
 Tel: + 91 22 40750652 | Email: ginitex@rediffmail.com | Website: www.ginitex.com

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year Ended September 30, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	412.46	576.56	1040.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.71	(80.80)	47.15
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.71	(80.80)	47.15
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.92	(73.07)	(3.12)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.88	(49.08)	28.58
6.	Equity Share Capital	559.26	559.26	559.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3500.61	3500.61	3437.90
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic (Rs.):	0.21	(1.31)	(0.06)
	2. Diluted (Rs.):	0.21	(1.31)	(0.06)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company i.e. www.ginitex.co

For GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED
 Sd/-
Deepak Harilalka
 Managing Director
 DIN No: 00170335

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 13, 2020

HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Limited (CIN: U66030MH2007PLC177117) Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2020

Registration No.: 146

Date of Registration with the IRDAI: July 09, 2010



FORM NL-1A-B-RA : REVENUE ACCOUNT

(₹. In '000)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the year ended 31.03.2020				For the year ended 31.03.2019			
		Fire	Marine	Misc	Total	Fire	Marine	Misc	Total
1	Premiums earned (Net)	1459,430	721,251	42,322,834	44,503,515	991,370	603,252	36,505,485	38,100,107
2	Profit/Loss on sale/redemption of Investments (Net)	29,659	5,832	612,505	647,996	29,234	6,776	542,989	578,999
3	Others:								
	Investment Income from Terrorism Pool	30,188	-	-	30,188	44,972	-	-	44,972
	Miscellaneous Income/ Liabilities written back	1,487	752	46,238	48,477	1,522	950	57,515	59,987
4	Interest, Dividend and Rent - Gross	305,323	60,035	6,305,301	6,670,659	254,179	58,917	4,721,052	5,034,147
	TOTAL (A)	1,826,087	787,870	49,286,878	51,900,835	1,321,277	669,895	41,827,040	43,818,212
1	Claims Incurred (Net)	1,021,393	589,499	33,630,295	35,241,187	528,742	562,260	28,000,813	29,091,815
2	Commission (Net)	(292,128)	95,319	(1,922,231)	(2,119,040)	(549,837)	91,924	(1,068,042)	(1,525,955)
3	Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	1,605,039	293,548	12,911,162	14,809,749	1,009,011	246,238	10,058,045	11,313,294
4	Premium Deficiency	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (B)	2,334,304	978,366	44,619,226	47,931,896	987,916	900,422	36,990,816	38,879,154
	Operating Profit/ (Loss) from Fire/ Marine/ Miscellaneous Business C = (A - B)	(508,217)	(190,496)	4,667,652	3,968,939	333,361	(230,527)	4,836,224	4,939,058
	APPROPRIATIONS:								
	Transfer to Shareholders' Account	(508,217)	(190,496)	4,667,652	3,968,939	333,361	(230,527)	4,836,224	4,939,058
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Transfer to Other Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (C)	(508,217)	(190,496)	4,667,652	3,968,939	333,361	(230,527)	4,836,224	4,939,058

FORM NL-2A-B-PL : PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

(₹. In '000)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the year ended	For the year ended
		31.03.2020	31.03.2019
1	OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)		
	(a) Fire Insurance	(508,217)	333,361
	(b) Marine Insurance	(190,496)	(230,527)
	(c) Miscellaneous Insurance	4,667,652	4,836,224
2	INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS		
	(a) Interest, Dividend and Rent - Gross	1,339,648	1,379,320
	(b) Profit on sale of investments	123,953	158,642
	Less: Loss on sale of investments	-	-
3	OTHER INCOME		175,000
	TOTAL (A)	5,432,540	6,652,020
4	PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)		
	(a) For diminution in the value of investments	116,600	1,578,181
	(b) For doubtful debts	(27,608)	7,038
5	OTHER EXPENSES		
	(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business Employees' related remuneration and welfare benefits	91,467	83,351
	(b) Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses	74,969	40,901
	(c) Bad debts written off	43,715	-
	(d) Remuneration to directors and others	4,000	3,752
	(e) Bad & Doubtful Investments written off	100,000	-
	(f) Amalgamation Expenses	161,443	-
	(g) Interest on Debentures	278,305	266,000
	(h) Penalty	-	500
	TOTAL (B)	842,891	1,979,723
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	4,589,649	4,672,297
	Provision for Taxation:		
	- Current Tax	1,094,782	1,396,384
	- Deferred Tax	(58,832)	(553,964)
	MAT Credit Written Off	284,281	-
	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	3,269,418	3,829,877
	APPROPRIATIONS		
	(a) Interim dividend paid during the period	-	1,362,200
	(b) Proposed final dividend	-	-
	(c) Dividend distribution tax	-	280,004
	(d) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts	-	-
	(e) Transfer to Debenture Redemption Reserve	24,300	97,200
	(f) Transfer to Contingency Reserve for Unexpired Risks	-	-
	Balance of profit / (loss) brought forward from last year	5,074,847	2,984,374
	Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet	8,319,965	5,074,847

FORM NL-3A-B-BS - BALANCE SHEET

(₹. In '000)

Particulars	As at 31.03.2020	As at 31.03.2019
SOURCES OF FUNDS		
Share Capital	6,058,421	6,054,221
Share Capital Suspense	1,053,689	-
Reserves And Surplus	21,319,914	13,769,664
Fair Value Change Account - Shareholders	(110,020)	(57,263)
Fair Value Change Account - Policyholders	(645,147)	(217,528)
Borrowings	5,040,000	3,500,000
Deferred Tax Liability	-	-
TOTAL	32,716,857	23,049,094
APPLICATION OF FUNDS		
Investments - Shareholders	19,780,184	18,971,760
Investments - Policyholders	115,988,644	72,068,296
Loans	-	-
Fixed Assets	2,824,353	2,135,050
Deferred Tax Assets	726,276	517,639
Current Assets		
- Cash And Bank Balances	7,821,307	3,731,865
- Advances And Other Assets	23,462,687	17,864,854
SUB-TOTAL (A)	31,283,994	21,596,719
Current Liabilities	95,494,980	63,751,549
Provisions	42,391,614	28,488,821
SUB-TOTAL (B)	137,886,594	92,240,370
NET CURRENT ASSETS/ (LIABILITIES) (C) = (A - B)	(106,602,600)	(70,643,651)
Miscellaneous Expenditure (to the extent not written off or adjusted)	-	-
Debit Balance in Profit And Loss Account	-	-
TOTAL	32,716,857	23,049,094

FORM NL-30A: ANALYTICAL RATIOS FOR NON-LIFE COMPANIES

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the year ended 31.03.2020	For the year ended 31.03.2019
1	Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate	11.80%	18.15%
2	Gross Premium to Shareholder's Fund Ratio	3.79	4.34
3	Growth rate of Shareholder's Fund	28.27%	12.56%
4	Net Retention Ratio	49.86%	50.14%
5	Net Commission Ratio	-4.35%	-3.49%
6	Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio	23.19%	20.75%
7	Expense of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio	45.88%	40.87%
8	Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium	79.19%	76.36%
9	Combined Ratio	105.26%	98.74%
10	Technical Reserves to Net Premium Ratio	1.85	1.46
11	Underwriting Balance Ratio	-0.08	-0.02
12	Operating Profit Ratio	8.92%	12.96%
13	Liquid Assets to Liabilities Ratio	0.31	0.20
14	Net Earnings Ratio	6.72%	8.76%
15	Return on Networth Ratio	12.86%	19.32%
16	Available Solvency Margin Ratio (ASM) to Required Solvency Margin Ratio (RSM)	1.78	1.75
17	NPA Ratio		
	Gross NPA Ratio*	NA	NA
	Net NPA Ratio*	NA	NA
18	Debt Equity Ratio	0.20	0.18
19	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	17.49	18.57
20	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	17.49	18.57
21	Asset Cover Availability*	NA	NA

Motor Insurance

Home Insurance

Travel Insurance

Commercial Insurance

Health Insurance

Rural Insurance

Registered & Corporate Office:
 1st Floor, HDFC House,
 165 - 166 Backbay Reclamation, H. T. Parekh Marg,
 Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
 Ritesh Kumar
 Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 13, 2020

Call us: 1800 2 700 700 or Visit us: www.hdfcergo.com

Registered & Corporate Office: 1st Floor, HDFC House, 165-166 Backbay Reclamation, H. T. Parekh Marg, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. For more details on the risk factors, terms and conditions, please read the sales brochure/ prospectus before concluding the sale. Trade Logo displayed above belongs to HDFC Ltd and ERGO International AG and used by the Company under license. UIN: Motor Insurance - IRDAN125P0005V01200203 | Home Shield Insurance IRDAN125P0001V01201718 | Travel Insurance - IRDANLHLDHDFC-ERGOIGP-T/V/1/124/13-14, myhealth Suraksha - HDFHLIP20049V041920 | Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana - IRDAN125P0003V01201617UID: 4366.

NA denotes Not Applicable

1. These restated results for the year ended March 31, 2020 were drawn up pursuant to final approval of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai Bench and IRDAI, to the Scheme of Amalgamation for merger of HDFC ERGO Health Insurance Limited (IRDAI Regn. No. 131) with HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Limited (IRDAI Regn. No. 146) with Appointed Date and Effective Date as March 1, 2020 and November 13, 2020 respectively. The merger has been accounted as per the Pooling of Interest Method as per AS-14: Accounting for Amalgamations.

2. The above results for the year ended March 31, 2020 which have been audited by the Statutory Auditors, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit and Compliance Committees of Directors and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2020, in terms of Circular on Public Disclosure by Insurers dated January 28, 2010 issued by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India.

3. Ratios are computed in accordance with and as per definition given in the Master Circular on Preparation of Financial Statements dated October 5, 2012 & subsequent corrigendum thereon dated July 3, 2013 (except for ratios at Sr. No.18-21 in Form NL-30A above).

4. Borrowing as at March 31, 2020 includes Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) amounting ₹ 5,040,000 (000s), details of which are as under:
 (a) 10 years 3,500 nos. of 7.60% Unsecured, Subordinated, Fully paid up, Listed, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) having face value of ₹ 1,000 thousand each, issued for cash at par under NCD Series 2016-17/1 with a call option after 5 years ("NCD Series 2016-17/1")
 10 years, 800 nos. of 8.